About the LGBTQA Collaborative

What is the LGBTQA Collaborative?

The LGBTQA Collaborative is the collective efforts of agencies, organizations, and individuals dedicated to promoting wellbeing, support, and education to the LGBTQA community and LGBTQA allies and advocates in Stanislaus County.

Collaborative Vision Statement

To promote the health and well-being of lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, questioning persons and their allies by uniting and cooperating with agencies, organizations, and groups of like purposes, helping to conserve and protect overall community health of the greater Stanislaus County area.

Agency and Organization Partners and Allies

- Behavioral Health and Recovery Services of Stanislaus County (BHRS)
- BHRS Early Intervention Services
- BHRS Senior Access Team
- BHRS Children's System of Care
- BHRS Wellness Recovery Center
- PFLAG Modesto
- California State University Stanislaus
- Haven Women's Center of Stanislaus
- Josie's Place
- California Rural Legal Assistance, Inc.
- The Rainbow Pages
- Turning Point Community Programs
- EMQ Families First
- Stanslaus County Center for Human Services
- Planned Parenthood Marmonte
- El Concilio
- Oakdale Gay Straight Alliance
- Modesto Pride
- Stanislaus County Center for Human Services
- The PLACE
- National Alliance on Mental Illness

LGBTQA Collaborative for Greater Well Being in Stanislaus County

Dedicated to Promoting Well Being among the LBGTQA Community

Information for LGBTQA Community

Members in Need of Support

209-541-2555



Collaborative Strategies to Promote Well Being in the LGBTQA Community

Promoting connectivity to the LGBTQA community throughout all rural, central, outlying, and unincorporated areas in Stanislaus County

Supporting LGBTQA cultural compentency within schools, physical and mental health services, and service agencies and organizations in Stanislaus County

Encouraging awareness of the LGBTQA community experience to reduce stigma in Stanislaus County

Increasing peer support for youth and family support in the LGBTQ community through community education, outreach, and by facilitating community connectivity

The LGBTQA Collaborative is dedicated to addressing the diverse needs of the LGBTQA community to create a supportive and affirming environment in Stanislaus County

We Need You!

We cannot do this without you! The Collaborative needs your stories and experiences to understand what well being means to you and your community, and how the Collaborative can support the LGBTQA community in living open and authentic lives in Stanislaus County

What can the LGBTQA Collaborative do for me?

The Collaborative is dedicated to promoting well being in the LGBTQA community of Stanislaus County in physical and mental health, education, reducing social stigma, and affirming the LGBTQA experience in rural areas through community outreach, promoting cultural compentency and developing and enriching supports and connections among partners and Allies.

The Collaborative promotes access to resources for the LGBTQA community based on individual and community needs. The Collaborative does not provide direct

services to individuals. It is the goal of the Collaborative to connect community members to the appropriate supports.

Connectivity within the community, education, leadership development, and access to resources provides an opportunity for LGBTQA community members to become leaders in their community. With the support of the LGBTQA community, the Collaborative may act as the affirming voice of the LGBTQA community, empowering LGBTQA community members to enrich their lives and community.

The Collaborative may conduct leadership workshops, cultutal competency trainings, know your rights presentations and community outreach to schools, community groups, organizations and agencies.

If you or your community have a need for these services or to be connected with resources, please contact XXXXX at XXXXX for additional information.